	TENTS ONLY 12-06-	·2000	DATENTO ONLY			
PA	IENIS UNLI		PATENTS ONLY			
	TO THE COMMI!		D TRADEMARKS			
	T C T C D T C D		2100/5			
	Please reco 101541	1470	copy thereof.			
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	T	Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
ı		r I				
	Scott D. Slomiany	Name:	Case Venture Management, LL			
	Lawrence E. DeMar	Internal Address	s:			
	Duncan F. Brown	Street Address:	380 W. Palatine Road #5 🙇 🚾			
		City:	Wheeling			
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State/Zip:	Illinois 60091			
	☐ Yes ⊠ No					
		Additional name	e(s) and addresses attached?			
]	☐ Y 😹 🗵			
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:		01-0000			
		Other:	9/709922			
	Z / toolgto					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger					
	Execution Date: November (, 2000					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	t attached? ☐ Ye	s 🕅 No			
••	7 Application Hamber(o) or Pateria Hamber(o). Transfer at enter					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution da	ate of the application is:			
!	November /	O . 2000				
	Dat					
Α	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
, 	atom Apphoalism to (o)	2	-,			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠	No			
		6. Number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1			
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	0. (1.0.), 1.0.				
	BANIAK PINE & GANNON	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>			
	DANIAR FINE & CANTON	⊠ Enclosed	<u> </u>			
	1603 Orrington Avenue	Authorize	ed to be charged to Deposit Account No.			
	Evanston, IL 60201					
	(847) 424-8420	8. N Please C	harge any deficiencies in fee or credit any			
		overpayr	ment to Deposit Account No. 50-0930.			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing in an					
1	copy of the original document.	1 . 1				
1	/ // 1/1	Hand !	. 10			
	///00		November 2000 Date			
	Michael H. Baniak Si	gnature	Dale			
	Name of Person Signing		t tands A			
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					
Total number of pages more and						
j	para salah di Salah di Baran di Salah d					
	The state of the s					

PATENT REEL: 011297 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Case Venture Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and having an address of 380 W. Palatine Road #5, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to A Multi-Stage Multi-Bet Game, Gaming Device and Method described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 2100/5, executed by Assignors on the same date of this Assignment, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11-30-03

COUNTY OF COOK She.

assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Janua E. alla- Lawrence E. DeMar (Inventor)	//-8-00 Date	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF COOK Sale)	"OFFICIAL SFAL" Elizabeth J. Eckert Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11-30-03	
On this <u>87H</u> day of <u>NOUGMBON</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me to set forth.	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	same individual who executed the
	Notary Pyblic My Commission Expires	Quelch 5 11-30-03

Page 2 of 3

Duncan F. Brown (Inventor)	Date 11/8/3000	
STATE OF Illinoes) COUNTY OF Isla) SS	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Elizabeth J. Eckert Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11-30-03	
On this <u>graph</u> day of <u>Woundsupersonally known by me or proved to me on the basis of assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed</u>	of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who	executed the foregoing

RECORDED: 11/10/2000